

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 • (217) 782-2829 James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-300, Chicago, IL 60601 • (312) 814-6026

PAT QUINN, GOVERNOR

DOUGLAS P. SCOTT, DIRECTOR

(217) 782-9817 TDD: (217) 782-9143

December 14, 2010

The Honorable John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601



Re:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Jason Johnson Sr. and Robin Johnson IEPA File No. 308-10-AC; 1258055002—Mason County

Dear Clerk Therriault:

Please be advised that service was had on Respondent, Jason Johnson Sr., by personal service on November 20, 2010. In order to avoid default, a Petition for Review must be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on or before December 27, 2010.

A copy of the proof of service from Alex Harmening, Menard County Sheriff's Office, is attached hereto.

Sincerely,

Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Enclosures

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PECELY P

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Boan
Complainant, v.))))	AC //-/- (IEPA No. 308-10-AC)
JASON JOHNSON SR. and ROBIN JOHNSON,)))	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Jason and Robin Johnson 6203 N CR 2050 E Kilbourne, IL 62655

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled AFFIDAVIT.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

Dated: December 14, 2010

REGISTVED Springfield region

County of Menard

State of Illinois

MIC 1 1 2018

Environmental Protection Agency STATE OF ILLINOIS

I, Alex Harmening, being first duly sworn and under oath state as follows:

2. On il/20/10 at approximately 11/30, I personally hand-delivered and served a copy of the attached Advantage of the attached attac
ASSEMPTISITION OF THE PROPERTY
at Menard County Jal in Jetersburg Illinois. Of the Menard County Sheriff Officewas present during the service of this document and knows the Jason Johnson So
Of the Menard County Sheriff Officewas present during the series
and knows the Jason Johnson Sc. that received service of the document to be the Jason Johnson Sc.
be the Jason Johnson Sc. identified in this document.
Further affiant sayeth not.
Subscribed and gwarm to 1.0
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of December, 2010 Outros Of Contract Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL \$

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 14th day of December 2010, send by U.S. Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled AFFIDAVIT

To: Jason and Robin Johnson 6203 N CR 2050 E Kilbourne, IL 62655

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same date by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To: John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544